

Worldwide Construction & Forestry Division

P.O. Box 8806, Moline, IL 61265-8806 USA

Phone: 309-912-6521

E-mail: MesaJavier@johndeere.com

Javier Mesa

Territory Sales Manager

City of Clearwater 100 S. Myrtle Ave. Clearwater, FL

February 2, 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

Below is the authorized John Deere Construction Equipment Distributor for Central and South Florida.

Dobbs Equipment LLC 2730 S. Falkenburg Rd. Riverview, FL 33578 Phone: 813-620-1000

As an authorized John Deere Construction Equipment Distributor, Dobbs Equipment LLC maintains an inventory of replacement parts and a staff of factory trained technicians to provide services and support to users of John Deere Construction Equipment.

On occasion other parts suppliers have attempted to represent themselves as suppliers of genuine John Deere parts. Please be advised that John Deere parts are sold only through Authorized distributors. John Deere Construction Equipment Companies do not provide other suppliers with design specifications, nor authorize any other manufacturer to make or distribute current John Deere replacement parts.

If you have any questions regarding identification of an authorized John Deere Distributor, please call me at 309-912-6521.

Sincerely,

Javier Mesa